any proceeding of record having been taken may, after notice, be dismissed for want of

prosecution by the court sua sponte or on the motion of an attorney or pro se party.”

Be advised the official record in this action reflects that this case has been pending for

THREE HUNDRED SIXTY EIGHT (368) days without any proceeding having been taken

during such period.

“Before dismissing the action, the district court is required to weigh several factors: (1)

the public’s interest in expeditious resolution of litigation; (2) the court’s need to manage its